
--·~-------------------------cY~------J C,~----
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMEN 

PAGESUPPLC:MCNTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. TO LEASE NO. 

4 GS-108-07187 1of2 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

22215 26 Avenue SE Bothell, WA 98011-4425 Building # WA8021 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Arden Realty Limfted Partnership 

Whose address is: 11601 WILSHIRE BOULEVA~D, 4TH FLOOR 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025..0509 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish Beneficial Occupancy for leased space of 
30,470 RSF/27,635 ABOA SF and to establish rental rates as outlined below. · 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties ror the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective A ugust 23, 2011, as follows: "' ~ 

The purpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) #4 is to reflect the completion of Tenant Improvements, to 
document Beneficial Occupancy of leased space, and to establish rental rates. 

Therefore, Paragraphs 2 and 3 are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the same numbered paragraphs below: 

2. TO HAVE ANO TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on October 1, 2010 and 
continuing through August 22, 2021, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth. 

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire leased space , consisting of 30,470 RSF/27,635 ABOA, 
according to the schedule below! 

Annual {8/23111-8/22/16) Mont!:!!ll rnt23111-8/22116} Annual (8/23/16-8/22121) MonthlJl {8/23/16·8£22121 l 
Shell Rental Rate $390.016.00· $32.501.33 $536,576.70 $44,714.72 
Operating Cost Rate $148,693.60 S12,391.13 $148,693.60 $12,391.13 
Tenant Improvements $147,298.80 $12,274.90 $147,298.80 $12,274.90 
Real.Estate Taxes 145.705.00 i3.808.75 $45,705.00 13,808.75 s.. ~ 

Full Service Rent $731 , 713.40 $60,976.11 $878,274.10 $73,189.50 

*ThfJ Government will pay the operating cost rate only on the 3, 500 USF of temporary space until beneficial occupancy ofentire 
spa9e (8123111). After beneficial occupancy has been established, the Government shall be provided with six (6) months of free 
shell rent. This will result in shell rent for year 1 of$195,008.00. 

Continued on Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

LESSOR 

11601 WILSHIRE BLV :o.MEOFSIGNERJoaquln de Monet 
FOURTH F President & CEO 

LOS ANGELES, CA 90025 


IN PRESENCE OF ,- ­

OFFICIAL TJnE OF SIGNER 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 812006) 



GSA Lease No. GS-108-07187 
Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 4 
Bothell, WA 
Page 2of2 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 

ARDEN REALTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
11601 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, 4TH FLOOR 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, 90025-0509 

'J • 

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remaini in force and effect unless otherwise amended. 

•: •; 

GSA FORM 276 {REV. 812006) BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07187-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



